
 - 1 - 

 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

EDGEWOOD CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 
 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day 

of _______________, 20_____, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter 

called "County," and Edgewood Center for Children and Families, hereinafter called 

"Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on June 11, 2013 for child abuse 

prevention and intervention services in the amount of $99,318 for the term of July 1, 2013 
through June 30, 2016; and  

 
WHEREAS, on March 4, 2014, the parties amended the agreement to add a 3% Cost of 

Living Adjustment (COLA) as approved by the Board of Supervisors on December 10, 2013, 
Resolution 072915, increasing the amount of funds by $2,483 for a new total obligation of 
$101,801; and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the services under this agreement by two years 

in order to allow for the continuation of services while the County issues a Request for 
Proposals (RFP) which will align services with newly developed Human Services Agency 
(HSA) Systems Improvement Plan (SIP) requirements for Calendar Years 2018-2023; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the agreement to extend the term to June 

30, 2018 and add funds in the amount of $66,212 for a new total obligation not to exceed 
$168,013.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 

AS FOLLOWS: 

  

1. 

 

 

 

 

2. 

Section 2 – Contract Term of the agreement is amended to read as follows: 

 

The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2018 unless 
terminated earlier by the County. 

 

Section 3 – Payments of the agreement is amended to read as follows:  
















	CCAT_EdgewoodCenter_Contractor.pdf
	Section 2 – Contract Term of the agreement is amended to read as follows:
	Section 3 – Payments of the agreement is amended to read as follows:
	In consideration of the services rendered in accordance with all terms, conditions and specifications set forth herein and any
	Exhibit A1 (revised 5/2016) replaces Exhibit A1 in its entirety and is attached hereto.
	All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated June 11, 2013 and subsequent amendments between the County and Contracto
	Clerk of Said Board
	SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND�EDGEWOOD CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

�
�
�
�THIS SECON


